E. Hent 29 July 1813: James Madison President of the United States of America, TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING: KNOW YE, That Sim on Epig, of Stark County, Ohio. having deposited in the General Land-Office a certificate of the Register of the Land-Office whereby it appears that full payment has been at to ubenvilles made for the North East quarter of Section twentyone of Township eleven, in hange eight,

402

of the lands directed to be sold at the save bear villed, by the act of Congress, entitled "An act providing for the sale of the lands of the United States in the territory north-west of the Ohio, and above the mouth of Kentucky river," and of the acts amendatory of the same, There is granted, by the United States, unto the said firm on Blog the guarter lot or section of land above described: To have and to hold the said guarter, lot or section of land, with the appurtenances, unto the said im on Blog, his heirs and assigns forever.

> In testimony whereof, I have caused these letters to be made Patent, and the seal of the General Land-Office to be hereunto affixed.

Given under my hand at the city of Washington, the new teen to day of June, ______ in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and thirten and of the Independence of the United States of America, the thirty- Jeventh.

BY THE PRESIDENT,

Commissioner of the General Land-Office.

En Hent, to him, Aug. # 15, 1814.

JAMES MADISON, President of the United States of America, TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, Greeting:

KNOW YE, That Jacob Beard of Hashington county, Manyland

having deposited in the General Land-office a certificate of the register of the Land-office at the aban wille, - whereby it appears that full payment has been made for the North West quarter of section twenty-one of Township eleven, in Range eight,

of the lands directed to be sold at States wille by the act of Congress, entitled "An act providing for the sale of the lands of the United States in the territory north-west of the Ohio, and above the mouth of Kentucky river," and of the acts amendatory of the same: Stift is statted, by the United States, unto the said facel Beard, — the guarter, lot or section of land above described: So statt att to sold the said guarter lot or section of land, with the appurtenances, unto the said facel Beard, his heirs and assigns forever.

> It Stitttotty Whittedf, I have caused these letters to be made Stiftitt, and the seal of the General Land-office to be hereunto affixed.

Stutt under my hand at the City of Washington, the fourth day of Angust, — in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and fourteen, and of the Independence of the United States of America, the thirty-minth.

BY THE PRESIDENT,

, E. T. Commissioner of the General Land Office.

Ex? Hent, Nov. 12, 18/2. ames Madison,

President of the United States of America,

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

KNOW IE's That David Brady of Centre County Cennsylvania

having deposited in the General Land-Office a certificate of the Register of the Land-office at Steubenville, whereby it appears that fulle payment has been

one of townships cleven in hange eight,

made for the South Cast quarter of Section twenty

of the lands directed to be sold at Scubenoche, by the act of Congress, entitled "An act providing for the sale of the lands of the United States in the territory north-west of the Ohio, and above the mouth of Kentucky river," and of the acts' amendatory of the same, There is aranted, by the United States, unto the said and Prade the Quarter - lot or section

of land above described: To have and to hold the said Lucarter lot or section of land, with the appurtenances, unto the said and Brady, his c

heirs and assigns forever.

In testimony whereof, I have caused these letters to be made Patent. and the seal of the General Land-Office to be hereunto affixed.

Given under my hand at the city of Washington, the feventh day of October, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and Lucker and of the Independence of the United States of America, the thirty- fee Outer.

BY THE PRESIDENT,

Commissioner of the General Land-Office.

FOR PERFECT PATENT NO. SEE BLIST 934

Certificate No.2664.

4-1040-R

The United States of America,

To all to whom these presents shall come, Greeting:

KNOW YE, That David Brady, having deposited in the General Land Office a Certificate of the Register of the Land Office at Steubenville, whereby it appears that full payment has been made for the southeast quarter of Section twenty-one in Township eleven north of Bange eight west of the Ohio River Base and Meridian, Ohio, containing one hundred fifty-nine acres and ninety-four hundredths of an acre of the lands directed to be sold at Steubenville, Ohio, by the Act of Congress, entitled "An Act providing for the sale of the lands of the United States in the Territory northwest of the Ohio, and above the mouth of Kentucky River," and of the Acts amendatory of the same, THERE IS GRANTED by the UNITED STATES, unto the said David Brady, the Tract of Land above described; TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said Tract of Land, with the appurtenances, unto the said David Brady and to his heirs and assigns forever.

This patent is granted as and for a patent intended to have been granted and issued on October 7, 1812, but the issuance of which is not sufficiently evidenced by the records of the General Land Office or by other obtainable evidence.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Calvin Coolidge,

President of the United States of America, have caused these letters to be made Patent, and the Seal of the General Land Office to be hereunto affixed. GIVEN under my hand, at the City of Washington, the FOURTH day of MARCH in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and TWENTY-SIX and of the Independence of the United States the one hundred and FIFTIETH

By the President: Calow Coolidge alow Credit, Secretary. Diola Dugle, Secretary. M. P. LeRay Recorder of the Gordal Land Office. By

975170 **RECORD OF PATENTS:** Patent Number

6-2152

(SEAL)

Ear. Hent 29 July 1813.

1,00.

Jameselladuon!

President of the United States of America,

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

KNOW YE, That Honry Markey, of York County, (Pen myloania)

having deposited in the General Land-Office a certificate of the Register of the Land-Office at How berwille, whereby it appears that full payment that where much for the South West quarter of Section twenty-one, of Southift eleven, in Range eight,

of the lands directed to be sold at How be willed, by the act of Congress, entitled "An act providing for the sale of the lands of the United States in the territory north-west of the Ohio, and above the mouth of Kentucky river," and of the acts amendatory of the same, There is granted, by the United States, unto the said "Mounty Markey, the guarter lot or section

of land above described: To have and to hold the said quarter lot or section of land, with the appurtenances, unto the said

Henny Markey, his heirs and assigns forever.

In testimony whereof, I have caused these letters to be made Patent, and the seal of the General Land-Office to be hereunto affixed.

Given under my hand at the city of Washington, the ninet eenth day of Junce in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and this teen and of the Independence of the United States of America, the thirty- Jeven the.

BY THE PRESIDENT,

Commissioner of the General Land-Office.